Equipment Specification
MK73 FS Flame Spray System
MK73-FS Sales Specification - 2 - Version date: 12-09-19
TYPICAL SYSTEM CONFIGURATIONS
Pictured below is a range of typical system configurations.  Variations of these configurations may
be possible.  For some applications, longer supplies packs can also be offered (up to 80m from
cylinders to pistol).  Contact Metallisation to discuss your specific application requirements.
STANDARD CONFIGURATION

Black   Tubing for Compressed Air
Supplies from regulators to flowmeters
Supplies from flowmeters to Pistol
Propane Hose Oxygen Hose Propane Hose Oxygen Hose
Nozzle air Hose Motor Air Hose
MK73-FS Sales Specification - 8 - Version date: 12-09-19
‘STANDARD’ SETUP
In our standard setup, we would expect the flowmeter to pistol length to be 10m maximum and
extended supplies would have longer hoses between the cylinders and the flowmeters.
SUPPLIES PACKS FROM REGULATORS TO FLOWMETERS
Consists of 1 oxygen and 1 propane hose of the stated length with appropriate fittings.  All hoses
are 3/8” diameter.
Part No. Description
SUP73-FS-IN-3M Mk73 F/S Board System, 3M Supplies Package from Regulators to
Board
SUP73-FS-IN-10M Mk73 F/S Board System, 10M Supplies Package from Regulators
to Board
SUP73-FS-IN-20M Mk73 F/S Board System, 20M Supplies Package from Regulators
to Board
SUP73-FS-IN-30M Mk73 F/S Board System, 30M Supplies Package from Regulators
to Board
SUP73-FS-IN-40M Mk73 F/S Board System, 40M Supplies Package from Regulators
to Board
SUP73-FS-IN-50M Mk73 F/S Board System, 50M Supplies Package from Regulators
to Board
SUPPLIES PACKS FROM FLOWMETERS TO PISTOL
Consists of 1 oxygen, 1 propane, 1 nozzle air and 1 motor air hose of the stated length with
appropriate fittings.  Gas hoses are all ¼” diameter.  Propane and oxygen hoses are fitted with
safety check valves to minimise the possibility of back-feeding of gases.
Part No. Description
SUP73-FS-OUT-10M Mk73 F/S Board System, 10M Supplies Package from Board to
Pistol
MK73-FS Sales Specification - 9 - Version date: 12-09-19
‘REVERSED’ EXTENDED SUPPLIES SETUP
In some applications, the site requirements may need longer hoses between the flowmeters and
the pistol.  This setup we call a ‘reversed’ extended supplies setup and 3/8” hoses are required for
the full length of the supplies package.  This requires that an ‘L’ type pistol is also used which
enables the 3/8” hoses to be fitted.
SUPPLIES PACKS FROM REGULATORS TO FLOWMETERS
Consists of 1 oxygen and 1 propane hose of the stated length with appropriate fittings.  All hoses
are 3/8” diameter.
Part No. Description
SUP73-FS-IN-3M Mk73 F/S Board System, 3M Supplies Package from Regulators to
Board
SUP73-FS-IN-10M Mk73 F/S Board System, 10M Supplies Package from Regulators
to Board
SUPPLIES PACKS FROM FLOWMETERS TO PISTOL
Consists of 1 oxygen, 1 propane, 1 nozzle air and 1 motor air hose of the stated length with
appropriate fittings.  Gas hoses are all ¼” diameter.  Propane and oxygen hoses are fitted with
safety check valves to minimise the possibility of back-feeding of gases.
Part No. Description
SUP73L-FS-OUT-10M Mk73 F/S Board System, 10M Supplies Package from Board to
Pistol (Long supplies)
SUP73L-FS-OUT-20M Mk73 F/S Board System, 20M Supplies Package from Board to
Pistol (Long supplies)
SUP73L-FS-OUT-30M Mk73 F/S Board System, 30M Supplies Package from Board to
Pistol (Long supplies)
SUP73L-FS-OUT-40M Mk73 F/S Board System, 40M Supplies Package from Board to
Pistol (Long supplies)
SUP73L-FS-OUT-50M Mk73 F/S Board System, 50M Supplies Package from Board to
Pistol (Long supplies)
MK73-FS Sales Specification - 10 - Version date: 12-09-19
CONTROL BOARD AND ANCILLARIES
Part No. Description